RESOURCES

CARE (Child Abuse Response & Evaluation) CENTER
CHILD ABUSE STATEWIDE HOTLINE

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, Victim Services

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, Victim Services

HOMICIDE SURVIVORS SUPPORT GROUP

MOTHERS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING

NATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR VICTIM ASSISTANCE

(NOVA) www.trynova.org

OKLAHOMA ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE
Capital Cases Victim Services
Domestic Violence Victim Services
VINE

OKLAHOMA COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT
www.ocadvsa.org

PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD

PARENTS OF MURDERED CHILDREN (POMC)
WWW.POMC.0rg

SAFELINE (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/SEXUAL ABUSE)
U.S. ATTORNEY’S OFFICE, Victim Services MUSKOGEE
U.S. ATTORNEY’S OFFICE Victim Services OKC

U.S. ATTORNEY’S OFFICE Victim Services TULSA
VICTIMS COMPENSATION BOARD

VICTIMS MEMORIAL CHAPEL
www.victimsmemorialchapel.org

WITNESS JUSTICE
www.witnessjustice.org

405-236-2100

800-522-3511

405-962-6142

405-290-7770

405-733-0485

800-259-6233

202-232-6682

405-522-4397
405-522-0146
405-522-2294

405-524-0700

405-602-5863

888-818-POMC

800-522-7233

800-659-7913

405-553-8898

918-581-7854

405-264-5006

800-4WJ-HELP


http://www.trynova.org/
http://www.ocadvsa.org/
http://www.pomc.org/
http://www.victimsmemorialchapel.org/
http://www.witnessjustice.org/

Homicide Survivors Support Group

The Homicide Survivors Support Group is a peer support group established to provide a
safe forum for people to share and support those who have lost a loved one to
violence.

Meetings are held the first and third Saturday of the month beginning at 6:30 p.m. at:

Hands of Prayer Motorcycle Ministry
6234 S.E. 15th Street
Midwest City, Oklahoma

Murder Victim Memorial Posters

Homicide survivors have constructed a huge memorial board, and they display it at
events during the year, such as executions, Victims’ Rights Day at the Capitol, etc. in
an effort to show support for other survivors. If you are or know of a homicide
survivor who would like to contribute a display board memorial to the victim(s),
please prepare your memorial on a 20” x 30” foam board poster. Any color and
anything you want to put on it will be fine, however nothing obscene will be
displayed. Some of the boards are laminated, but they do not have to be to be
displayed. Unless you make other arrangements, all boards given to the group will be
kept and used indefinitely.



