## **RESOURCES**

CARE (Child Abuse Response & Evaluation) CENTER	405-236-2100
CHILD ABUSE STATEWIDE HOTLINE	800-522-3511
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, Victim Services	405-962-6142
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, Victim Services	405-290-7770
HOMICIDE SURVIVORS SUPPORT GROUP	405-733-0485
MOTHERS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING	800-259-6233
NATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR VICTIM ASSISTANCE (NOVA) <u>www.trynova.org</u>	202-232-6682
OKLAHOMA ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE	405-522-4397
Capital Cases Victim Services	405-522-0146
Domestic Violence Victim Services VINE	405-522-2294
OKLAHOMA COALITION AGAINST DOMESTIC	405-524-0700
VIOLENCE AND SEXUAL ASSAULT	
www.ocadvsa.org	
PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD	405-602-5863
PARENTS OF MURDERED CHILDREN (POMC)	888-818-POMC
www.pomc.org	
SAFELINE (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/SEXUAL ABUSE)	800-522-7233
U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, Victim Services MUSKOGEE	800-659-7913
U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Victim Services OKC	405-553-8898
U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Victim Services TULSA	918-581-7854
VICTIMS COMPENSATION BOARD	405-264-5006
VICTIMS MEMORIAL CHAPEL	
www.victimsmemorialchapel.org	
WITNESS JUSTICE	800-4WJ-HELP
www.witnessjustice.org	-

## **Homicide Survivors Support Group**

The Homicide Survivors Support Group is a peer support group established to provide a safe forum for people to share and support those who have lost a loved one to violence.

Meetings are held the first and third Saturday of the month beginning at 6:30 p.m. at:

Hands of Prayer Motorcycle Ministry 6234 S.E. 15<sup>th</sup> Street Midwest City, Oklahoma

## **Murder Victim Memorial Posters**

Homicide survivors have constructed a huge memorial board, and they display it at events during the year, such as executions, Victims' Rights Day at the Capitol, etc. in an effort to show support for other survivors. If you are or know of a homicide survivor who would like to contribute a display board memorial to the victim(s), please prepare your memorial on a  $20'' \times 30''$  foam board poster. Any color and anything you want to put on it will be fine, however nothing obscene will be displayed. Some of the boards are laminated, but they do not have to be to be displayed. Unless you make other arrangements, all boards given to the group will be kept and used indefinitely.